NYS0814 Additional Crosstabs
1,034 Registered Voters

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Weighted Percentage 100% 41% 37% 23%
MoE (+/-%) 3.05 4.23 5.73 6.88
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp*
Weighted Percentage 39% 61% 28% 39% 68% 13% 11%
MoE (+/-%) 4.05 4.63 4.44 5.25 3.39 10.57 12.45

(* Note: Hispanic subgroup size less than 75, additional caution should be taken when
interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)

1. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were
Andrew Cuomo the Democrat and Rob Astorino the Republican, for whom would you vote?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 56% 47% 68% 52%
Astorino 28 39 12 33
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 4 1
DK/NA 13 11 14 13
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp*
Cuomo 58% 55% 55% 47% 51% 84% 57%
Astorino 26 29 29 39 35 4 12
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 1 3 1 2 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 2 2 2 2 1 7
DK/NA 12 13 11 12 11 10 21

2. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were
Andrew Cuomo the Democrat, Rob Astorino the Republican, and Howie Hawkins the Green Party
candidate, for whom would you vote?

AREA. ... i e
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 52% 45% 61% 51%
Astorino 27 37 13 31
Hawkins 7 7 8
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - 1 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 - 4
DK/NA 12 10 14 14
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Cuomo 51% 52% 49% 45% 47% 80% 55%
Astorino 26 28 28 38 34 4 12
Hawkins 9 5 9 4 6 8 5
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - 1 - 1 - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 2 2 1 5
DK/NA 11 13 10 12 11 8 24



3. Is your opinion of Andrew Cuomo favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable 55% 46% 64% 55%
Unfavorable 36 46 25 37
Hvn't hrd enough 6 5 8 5
REFUSED 3 3 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 53% 55% 52% 49% 50% 78% 60%
Unfavorable 38 35 41 43 42 14 22
Hvn't hrd enough 5 7 4 4 4 8 18
REFUSED 4 3 3 4 3 1 -

4. Is your opinion of Rob Astorino favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable 25% 31% 15% 31%
Unfavorable 22 21 25 20
Hvn't hrd enough 51 47 59 46
REFUSED 1 - 1 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 24% 26% 26% 30% 28% % 23%
Unfavorable 31 17 31 16 22 28 20
Hvn't hrd enough 43 56 42 53 49 66 57
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 1 1 -

5. Is your opinion of Howie Hawkins favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable % 7% 5% 4%
Unfavorable 5 4 [ 5
Hvn't hrd enough 89 88 88 92
REFUSED - 1 - -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable % 4% 8% 4% % % 5%
Unfavorable 5 5 5 3 4 8 7
Hvn't hrd enough 87 90 86 93 90 88 85

REFUSED - 1 - - - - 3



6. Is your opinion of Zephyr Teachout favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable % 7% 7% %
Unfavorable 5 6 5 3
Hvn't hrd enough 88 87 87 92
REFUSED - - 1 -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 11% 3% 12% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 6 5 6 4 5 9 2
Hvn't hrd enough 83 91 82 93 88 88 93
REFUSED - 1 - - - 1 1

7. If the election for State Attorney General were being held today, and the candidates
were Eric Schneiderman the Democrat and John Cahill the Republican, for whom would you
vote?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Schneiderman 51% 43% 66% 43%
Cahill 29 41 14 31
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 4 -
DK/NA 17 15 14 24
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Schneiderman 57% 48% 55% 37% 45% 74% 57%
Cahill 25 31 29 42 37 [§ 16
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 2 2 2 2 1 5
DK/NA 15 18 14 18 16 18 21

8. Is your opinion of Eric Schneiderman favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

AREA. .. ... v
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable 41% 34% 50% 37%
Unfavorable 10 13 8 10
Hvn't hrd enough 48 52 42 52
REFUSED 1 1 - -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 46% 37% 46% 30% 37% 48% 49%
Unfavorable 14 8 17 10 13 3 6
Hvn't hrd enough 39 54 37 59 50 48 45

REFUSED 1 - - 1 1 - -



9. Is your opinion of John Cahill favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable 19% 27% 10% 18%
Unfavorable 9 4 16 8
Hvn't hrd enough 72 69 74 73
REFUSED 1 1 - 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 19% 18% 23% 24% 23% % 11%
Unfavorable 9 9 8 3 5 18 17
Hvn't hrd enough 71 72 67 72 70 77 71
REFUSED 1 1 1 1 1 - -

10. If the election for State Comptroller were being held today, and the candidates were
Thomas DiNapoli the Democrat and Bob Antonacci the Republican, for whom would you vote?

AREA. .. ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
DiNapoli 54% 49% 66% 46%
Antonacci 22 30 10 28
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 2 1 1
DK/NA 22 20 22 23
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
DiNapoli 57% 53% 56% 47% 51% 69% 60%
Antonacci 20 23 22 29 26 11 16
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - 1 - - - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
DK/NA 21 22 19 22 21 18 24

11. Is your opinion of Thomas DiNapoli favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable 39% 38% 42% 37%
Unfavorable 9 13 4 11
Hvn't hrd enough 51 49 54 51
REFUSED 1 1 - 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 41% 37% 44% 38% 41% 39% 39%
Unfavorable 11 8 11 9 10 6 5
Hvn't hrd enough 47 54 44 52 48 55 55

REFUSED 1 - 1 1 1 - -



12. Is your opinion of Bob Antonacci favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?
AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Favorable 14% 15% 13% 12%
Unfavorable 9 10 10 4
Hvn't hrd enough 77 75 77 84
REFUSED - - - -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 11%
Unfavorable 10 8 8 6 7 16 6
Hvn't hrd enough 77 78 78 79 79 71 82

REFUSED

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling his job as Governor?

AREA....... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 57% 49% 64% 61%
Disapprove 38 47 29 35
DK/NA 5 4 7 4
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 54% 58% 53% 53% 53% 75% 67%
Disapprove 41 36 42 42 42 22 24
DK/NA 5 6 5 5 5 4 10
23a. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling his job as
Governor? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove g23) Do you approve/disapprove...strongly
or somewhat?
AREA. .. ... v
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve strongly 24% 19% 30% 25%
Approve somewhat 32 30 33 35
Disapprove somewhat 16 16 17 13
Disapprove strongly 22 30 12 22
DK/NA 6 5 8 5
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve strongly 22% 26% 19% 21% 20% 43% 30%
Approve somewhat 32 32 34 31 32 30 36
Disapprove somewhat 19 14 18 15 16 11 16
Disapprove strongly 22 22 24 26 25 10 8

DK/NA 5 7 5 7 6 5 10



27. Do you approve or disapprove of the

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

28. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Thomas DiNapoli is
Comptroller?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Eric

AREA. ... i
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
26% 25% 31% 21%
ol 65 56 62
13 10 13 16
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
28% 25% 28% 22%
62 60 62 63
10 15 10 14

AREA. ... ... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
45% 43% 48% 43%
19 22 16 18
36 35 37 39
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
49% 42% 50% 45%
16 21 17 18
35 38 33 37

State Attorney General?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

AREA. .. ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
51% 48% 57% 46%
22 26 19 21
27 27 24 33
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
56% 47% 57% 44%
20 23 21 24
24 29 22 32
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30. Do you feel that Andrew Cuomo deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he does
not deserve to be reelected?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes/Deserves 56% 46% 67% 54%
No/Does not 36 49 22 36
DK/NA 8 5 11 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Deserves 56% 55% 53% 49% 51% 77% 63%
No/Does not 36 36 39 44 42 18 21
DK/NA 8 8 8 7 7 6 16

31. Do you feel that Thomas DiNapoli deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he
does not deserve to be reelected?

AREA. ... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes/Deserves 43% 43% 43% 42%
No/Does not 22 25 19 19
DK/NA 36 32 38 39
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Deserves 48% 39% 50% 45% 48% 36% 30%
No/Does not 19 23 19 19 19 22 35
DK/NA 33 37 30 36 34 42 35

32. Do you feel that Eric Schneiderman

does not deserve to be reelected?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes/Deserves 44% 40% 49% 44%
No/Does not 24 29 21 20
DK/NA 32 31 29 36
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht
Yes/Deserves 50% 41% 49% 42% 45%
No/Does not 23 25 25 24 24
DK/NA 27 34 26 34 31

Blk
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35



33. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New York State
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

AREA. .. ... .. ..
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Very satisfied 5% 4% 5% 8%
Smwht satisfied 43 38 52 39
Smwht dissatisfied 27 31 25 24
Very dissatisfied 24 28 18 29
DK/NA - - 1 -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Very satisfied % % 5% 6% % % %
Smwht satisfied 49 39 47 35 40 59 33
Smwht dissatisfied 25 28 26 32 30 19 27
Very dissatisfied 20 27 21 27 24 18 33
DK/NA 1 - 1 - - - 2

34. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling - taxes?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 44% 40% 52% 36%
Disapprove 48 55 35 55
DK/NA 9 5 12 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 47% 41% 47% 39% 42% 47% 38%
Disapprove 44 50 47 56 52 44 42
DK/NA 9 8 6 5 5 9 20

35. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling - the economy and
jobs?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 53% 52% 60% 45%
Disapprove 41 45 34 46
DK/NA 6 4 5 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 56% 51% 54% 50% 52% 55% 51%
Disapprove 39 43 41 44 43 39 39

DK/NA 5 6 5 5 5 6 10



36. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling - gun policy?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 44% 35% 59% 38%
Disapprove 44 55 29 46
DK/NA 12 10 12 16
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 52% 39% 52% 33% 41% 57% 45%
Disapprove 39 47 40 52 47 28 46
DK/NA 9 14 8 15 12 15 9

37. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling - energy and the
environment?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 51% 46% 62% 44%
Disapprove 35 42 24 42
DK/NA 13 12 14 14
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 51% 51% 51% 42% 46% 65% 70%
Disapprove 37 34 40 41 40 24 19
DK/NA 12 14 10 17 14 11 11

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling - ethics in
government?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 39% 34% 45% 38%
Disapprove 50 56 44 50
DK/NA 10 10 10 12
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 36% 41% 34% 37% 36% 58% 44%
Disapprove 55 47 58 54 56 30 37

DK/NA 9 11 8 9 9 11 19



39. Would you say that Andrew Cuomo - has strong leadership qualities or not?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 72% 66% 77% 73%
No 26 32 20 24
DK/NA 3 3 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 72% 71% 71% 70% 71% 80% 72%
No 26 26 26 28 27 16 22
DK/NA 2 3 3 2 2 4 6
40. Would you say that Andrew Cuomo - is honest and trustworthy or not?
AREA. .. ... .o
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 50% 45% 56% 50%
No 40 47 33 40
DK/NA 10 8 11 10
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 48% 51% 46% 45% 45% 64% 63%
No 45 37 46 46 46 22 17
DK/NA 7 12 8 9 9 14 20
41. Would you say that Andrew Cuomo - cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?
AREA. .. ... oo
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 50% 43% 58% 49%
No 44 53 35 43
DK/NA 6 4 7 8
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 53% 48% 51% 47% 49% 62% 45%
No 43 46 44 48 47 31 44

DK/NA 5 6 5 4 5 7 11



42. Do you think Andrew Cuomo is too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Liberal 29% 39% 18% 32%
Conservative 10 10 11 [§
About right 52 44 61 50
DK/NA 9 7 10 12
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Liberal 30% 30% 31% 36% 34% % 27%
Conservative 11 9 13 8 10 11 13
About right 53 51 51 48 49 69 47
DK/NA 6 11 5 8 7 14 13

43. Would you say that Rob Astorino - has strong leadership qualities or not?

AREA....... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 29% 31% 24% 33%
No 23 25 22 21
DK/NA 48 43 54 46
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 28% 30% 27% 32% 30% 17% 30%
No 25 22 27 24 25 23 22
DK/NA 47 48 46 44 45 60 48
44. Would you say that Rob Astorino - is honest and trustworthy or not?
AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 30% 36% 24% 31%
No 21 22 22 19
DK/NA 48 42 54 50
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 31% 30% 32% 35% 34% 16% 31%
No 21 22 20 20 20 25 27

DK/NA 48 48 48 45 46 59 42



45, Would you say that Rob Astorino - cares about the needs and problems of people like

you or not?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 27% 31% 20% 29%
No 31 31 32 30
DK/NA 42 37 48 41
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 26% 28% 27% 33% 30% 11% 27%
No 32 30 29 29 29 37 36
DK/NA 42 42 44 38 41 52 38

46. Do you think Rob Astorino is too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Liberal 6% 9% 4% 4%
Conservative 21 19 24 23
About right 32 38 24 36
DK/NA 40 34 49 37
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Liberal 3% 8% 2% 7% % % %
Conservative 30 16 32 17 23 21 19
About right 30 34 30 39 35 18 36
DK/NA 37 42 36 37 37 55 38

47. Regardless of who you may support, who do you think would do a better job handling -
the economy and jobs, Cuomo or Astorino?

AREA. .. ... v
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 56% 48% 68% 52%
Astorino 28 38 14 30
DK/NA 16 14 18 18
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Cuomo 59% 54% 56% 47% 51% 76% 65%
Astorino 27 28 32 37 35 6 11
DK/NA 14 18 12 16 14 18 24



48. Regardless of who you may support, who do you think would do a better job handling -
taxes, Cuomo or Astorino?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 52% 43% 66% 46%
Astorino 31 41 19 34
DK/NA 16 16 16 19
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Cuomo 54% 51% 53% 42% 47% 77% 59%
Astorino 32 31 35 38 37 10 21
DK/NA 13 19 12 20 17 13 20

49. Regardless of who you may support, who do you think would do a better job handling -
gun policy, Cuomo or Astorino?

AREA....... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 50% 40% 66% 44%
Astorino 31 46 15 31
DK/NA 18 14 19 25
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Cuomo 57% 46% 55% 36% 44% 78% 54%
Astorino 27 34 31 44 38 5 19
DK/NA 15 20 15 20 18 17 27

50. Regardless of who you may support, who do you think would do a better job handling -
energy and the environment, Cuomo or Astorino?

AREA. .. ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 58% 47% 73% 53%
Astorino 25 36 11 27
DK/NA 18 17 17 20
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Cuomo 59% 57% 58% 47% 52% 80% 69%
Astorino 22 26 25 33 29 8 14

DK/NA 18 17 17 19 18 12 17



51. Regardless of who you may support, who do you think would do a better job handling -
ethics in government, Cuomo or Astorino?

AREA. . ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Cuomo 49% 41% 56% 50%
Astorino 31 43 19 29
DK/NA 20 16 25 20
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Cuomo 45% 51% 41% 41% 41% 75% 63%
Astorino 31 31 35 40 37 9 21
DK/NA 23 18 24 20 22 15 16

54. Do you support or oppose public financing of campaigns for governor, other statewide
offices and the state legislature?

AREA....... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Support 41% 34% 50% 36%
Oppose 52 60 42 53
DK/NA 8 6 8 11
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Support 45% 38% 445 34% 39% 49% 49%
Oppose 48 54 48 60 55 40 39
DK/NA 8 8 7 6 6 10 12

55. How much of a problem, if at all, is government corruption in New York State today;
is it a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not too serious problem, or
not a problem at all?

AREA. ... i
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Very serious 42% 42% 43% 40%
Smwht serious 41 44 35 45
Not too serious 14 11 18 13
Not a problem at all 1 1 2 1
DK/NA 2 2 2 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Very serious 41% 43% 41% 40% 40% 43% 47%
Smwht serious 43 39 43 45 44 29 33
Not too serious 14 14 14 13 13 21 13
Not a problem at all - 2 - 1 1 6 2

DK/NA 2 2 2 2 2 1 5



56. How would you rate the job Governor Cuomo is doing cleaning up corruption; excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Excellent % 3% 6% %
Good 39 34 45 39
Not so good 29 36 23 26
Poor 23 23 21 27
DK/NA 5 4 6 6
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Excellent 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 7% 10%
Good 37 40 35 40 38 47 41
Not so good 29 29 33 28 31 24 29
Poor 26 21 26 24 25 17 12
DK/NA 5 5 5 5 5 5 8

57. When thinking about the problem of ethics in government, do you think - Andrew Cuomo
is part of the problem or part of the solution?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Problem 48% 57% 38% 47%
Solution 41 36 49 39
DK/NA 11 8 13 14
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Problem 50% 46% 51% 52% 52% 27% 38%
Solution 40 43 38 38 38 60 46
DK/NA 10 12 11 10 10 13 16

58. When thinking about the problem of ethics in government, do you think - Rob Astorino
is part of the problem or part of the solution?

AREA. .. ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Problem 27% 27% 24% 31%
Solution 32 38 25 32
DK/NA 41 35 51 37
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Problem 30% 25% 28% 26% 27% 30% 23%
Solution 26 36 26 38 33 20 36

DK/NA 44 40 46 36 40 50 41



59. Have you heard or read anything about Governor Cuomo's decision to end the Moreland
commission which was investigating government corruption?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 51% 55% 45% 53%
No 45 42 50 41
DK/NA 4 2 5 6
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 58% 47% 63% 54% 57% 37% 35%
No 40 47 35 42 39 54 61
DK/NA 2 5 2 4 3 9 5
60. (If yes g59) Do you think Governor Cuomo's decision to end the Moreland commission

was a decision based on good government, or was it a political deal with legislative
leaders?

HEARD/READ MORELAND COMMISSION END Q59

AREA. .. ... .o
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Good government 11% 9% 12% 12%
A political deal 77 80 75 77
DK/NA 12 11 13 11
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
Good government 7% 14% 6% 14%
A political deal 82 74 82 76
DK/NA 12 12 12 10

61. Do you think that investigations into state government corruption that were started
by the Moreland commission should be completed by federal prosecutors or don't you think
so, or haven't you heard enough about it to decide?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 46% 52% 42% 42%
No 5 4 4 6
Hvn't hrd enough 46 42 50 48
DK/NA 3 2 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 50% 43% 53% 51% 52% 20% 37%
No 6 4 6 3 4 10 3
Hvn't hrd enough 42 50 38 44 41 67 60

DK/NA 3 3 3 2 3 3 -



62. Do you think that the Cuomo administration interfered in the commission's work, or
don't you think so, or haven't you heard enough about it?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes/Interfered 37% 40% 32% 39%
No 8 10 6 7
Hvn't hrd enough 53 48 60 50
DK/NA 3 2 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Interfered 43% 33% 47% 40% 43% 16% 24%
No 7 8 7 10 9 7 7
Hvn't hrd enough 46 57 41 48 45 76 69
DK/NA 4 2 5 2 3 - -

63. Do you think the governor's office pressured commissioners to issue statements saying
the administration had not interfered in its investigations, or don't you think so, or
haven't you heard enough about it?

AREA. .. ... .o
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes/Gov pressured
commissioners 33% 34% 31% 35%
No 9 9 9 8
Hvn't hrd enough 54 55 54 53
DK/NA 4 2 6 4
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Gov pressured
commissioners 37% 31% 40% 34% 36% 17% 29%
No 10 8 10 8 9 7 12
Hvn't hrd enough 48 58 45 55 51 75 56

DK/NA 5 3 6 3 4 1 4



